TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1		:	Vendor #2	Vendor #3		8	
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828			American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			
				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			ALTERNATE BID #1
`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
NCTRCA Certified Vendor				No			No	No			
Certified by other Agency				No			No	No			
EEO1				Yes			Yes	Not complete			
Dallas County Taxpayer?				No			No	No			
How were you notified?				Website			Website	Website			
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated		Order(s)								
	Annual Qty.										
Section A: Pads, Books and Other Printed Material											
Slip Form											
Paper: White, 24# Bond											
Size: 8-1/2" x 3-1/2" Printed two (2) sided, different copy, black ink											
Camera Ready Copy											
Pre-press proof required before production run Packaging: Shrink wrap 100 sheets per package.											
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
available)											
Price to include inside delivery											
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	NB			NB	\$130.78	s	261.56	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	4	\$460.24	\$	1,840.96		\$134.46	\$	537.84	
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand	1	\$107.86	\$			\$41.88	s	209.40	
Quantity per order: 10,000 and above	10,000	thousand	1	\$63.14	\$	631.40		\$34.83	s	348.30	
Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting th					\$	75.00			\$	45.00	
form (composition and artwork), Price to typesetting charge and up to two (2) proofs: /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are	1										
necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall b											
provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two (2) proof requirements.											
(2) proor requirements.											
Slip Form											
Paper: White, 24# Bond				1							
Size: 4" x 6" Printed two (2) sided, different copy, black ink											
Camera Ready Copy											
Pre-press proof required before production run											
Packaging: Shrink wrap 100 sheets per package. Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
available)											
Price to include inside delivery											
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	NB	NB		NB NE	\$130.79	s	261.58	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	4	\$483.48		1,933.92		\$134.58	\$	538.32	
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand		\$108.55		1,085.50		\$49.09	s	490.90	
Quantity per order: 10,000 and above	10,000	thousand	1	\$59.29	\$	592.90		\$43.21	\$	432.10	
Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting th					\$	75.00			\$	45.00	
form (composition and artwork), Price to typesetting charge and up to two (2) proofs: /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are	1										
necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall b											
provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two (2) proof requirements.											
(2) proor requirements.											
				9			÷	8		8	

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1				Vendor #3		
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail			Southwestern Blueprint 2108 Main st	American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
Charles Price Contract Specialist `214.653.6223				972)838-2000 (214)973-5499 FAX			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1 NEON Colors Supplemental
214.053.0223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
Form										
Paper: White, 20# Bond										
Size: 8-1/2" x 11"										
Printed two (2) sided, different copy, black ink Punch/Drill two (2) holes top center										
Camera Ready Copy										
Pre-press proof required before production run Packaging: Shrink wrap 100 sheets per package.										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available)										
Price to include inside delivery										
Quantity and and an \$00	500	h	2	ND			ND	\$120.62		
Quantity per order: 1 000 – 4 999	500 1,000	each thousand	2 4	NB \$531.05	\$	2,124.20			\$ 241.24 \$ 528.08	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999 Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand		\$139.98		2,124.20 1,399.80			\$ 528.08 \$ 608.50	
Quantity per order: 10,000 and above	10,000	thousand	1	\$71.27	\$	712.70			\$ 507.80	
- may per order. ro,000 and above	10,000	arousand			-		110		- 507.30	
Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting th	e				No Price indicated		No Price indicated		\$ 45.00	
form (composition and artwork), Price to typesetting charge and										
up to two (2) proofs: /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall b	P									
provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two										
(2) proof requirements.										
NCR Book Form – 3 parts										
Form Type: Book										
Paper: 20#, Carbonless (NCR or equal) Parts: Two (2)										
Part 1: White, Part 2: Canary										
Finish Size: 8-1/2" x 4" includes 1/2" stub located on the 4" side of the form										
Perforation: Part 1: Horizontal Perforated, Part 2: Non-										
perforated and will remain in book										
Printing: Printed one sided, same copy all parts, black ink Sequentially numbered in red ink										
Bind 50 sets per books										
9 point or better manila wrap around cover and heavy duty chipboard back	7									
Covers are to be scored, stapled and covered with tape										
Camera Ready Copy Pre-press proof required before production run										
Packaging: Shrink wrap 100 sets per package										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)										
available) Price to include inside delivery										
-										
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000		2	\$430.67	\$	861.34			\$ 468.30	
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand		\$174.48		1,744.80			\$ 1,069.50	
Quantity per order: 10,000 and above	10,000	thousand	1	\$87.67	\$	876.70	ND NB	\$92.05	\$ 920.50	
Specify additional charge (if any) to completely to transmission					s	50.00			\$ 45.00	
Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting th form (composition and artwork), Price to typesetting charge and					3	50.00			\$ 45.00	
up to two (2) proofs: /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are										
necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall b provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two										
 provided by vehicle at no additional cost any addition to the two proof requirements. 										
Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting th	e				\$	75.00			\$ 45.00	2
form (composition and artwork), Price to typesetting charge and										
up to two (2) proofs: /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall b	io.									
provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two										
(2) proof requirements.										
								•		

	TABLE ATION CHEFT				1 77 1 44			V	N		101
	TABULATION SHEET 2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Vendor #1 Jayden Graphics				Vendor #3 American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		American Solutions for Business
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
	SECTION (A) EXTENDED TOTAL					\$ 1	14,618.52			\$ 7,64	18.92
	Section B: Postcards and Other Cards										
	Post Cards – Offset Printed										
	Paper: 110 lb. Index Paper Color: White										
	Printed One (1) Sided, Different Copy, One (1) Color -										
	Black or Reflex Blue Camera Ready Copy										
11	Pre-press proof required before production run										
	Packaging: Shrink wrap 250 per package. Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
	available)										
	Price to include inside delivery										
11.1	Size: 4" x 6"										
	Quantity per order: 500	1	lot	5	NB	NB		NB NB	\$108.82	\$	544.10
	Quantity per order: 1000	1	lot	5	\$359.11	\$	1,795.55	NB NB	\$112.75	\$	563.75
	Quantity per order: 2000	1	lot	2	\$377.68	\$	755.36	NB NB	\$125.19	\$	250.38
	Quantity per order: 3000	1	lot	2	\$408.48	\$	816.96	NB NB	\$169.44	\$	338.88
	Quantity per order: 4000	1	lot	1	\$411.26	\$	411.26	NB NB	\$225.57	\$	225.57
	Quantity per order: 5000	1	lot	4	\$431.23	\$	1,724.92	NB NB	\$256.23	\$1,	024.92
11.2	Size: 5-1/2" x 4-1/4"										
	Quantity per order: 500	1	lot	5	NB	NB		NB NB	\$110.13	\$	550.65
	Quantity per order: 1000	1	lot	5	\$357.91	\$	1,789.55	NB NB	\$110.13	\$	550.65
	Quantity per order: 2000	1	lot	2	\$380.52	\$	761.04	NB NB	\$110.26	\$	220.52
	Quantity per order: 3000	1	lot	2	\$402.84	\$	805.68	NB NB	\$116.42	\$	232.84
	Quantity per order: 4000	1	lot	1	\$422.83	\$	422.83	NB NB	\$135.88	\$	135.88
	Quantity per order: 5000	1	lot	4	\$444.00	\$	1,776.00	NB NB	\$159.53	\$	638.12
11.3	Size: 5" x 7"										
	Quantity per order: 500	1	lot	5	NB	NB		NB NB	\$112.75	\$	563.75
		1	lot	5	\$393.11	\$	1,965.55		\$112.75		563.75
	Quantity per order: 2000	1	lot	2	\$408.90	\$	817.80	NB NB	\$125.19	\$	250.38
	Quantity per order: 3000	1	lot	2	\$444.13	\$	888.26	NB NB	\$169.44	\$	338.88
	Quantity per order: 4000	1	lot	1	\$442.71	\$	442.71	NB NB	\$225.57	\$	225.57
	Quantity per order: 5000	1	lot	4	\$489.06	\$	1,956.24	NB NB	\$256.23	\$ 1,	024.92
	Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting the form (composition and artwork). Price to typesetting charge and up to two (2) proofs. /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall be provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two (2) proof requirements.					No Price indica		No Price indicated		S	45.00
											:2::
					1		i	1			

	TADII ATION CHEET							1.V4			
	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics				American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail Melissa, TX 75454				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton, TX. 75006		
					Menssa, 1X 75454			Danas, 1A 75201	14.75000		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000				972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
	Post Cards - Offset Printed										
	Paper: 110 lb. Index										
	Paper Color: White										
	Printed Two (2) Sided, Different Copy, One (1) Color – Black or Reflecx Blue										
	Camera Ready Copy										
12	Pre-press proof required before production run										
	Packaging: Shrink wrap 250 per package. Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
	available)										
	Price to include inside delivery										
	0' 4'' 4''										
12.1	Size: 4" x 6"										
	Quantity per order: 500	1	lot	5	NB	NB		NB NB	\$154.86	\$ 774.3	0
	Quantity per order: 1000	1	lot	5	\$481.05	\$	2,405.25	NB NB	\$160.44	\$ 802.2	0
	Quantity per order: 2000	1	lot	2	\$499.68	\$	999.36	NB NB	\$149.90	\$ 299.8	0
	Quantity per order: 3000	1	lot	2	\$530.72	\$	1,061.44	NB NB	\$195.28	\$ 390.5	6
	Quantity per order: 4000	1	lot	1	\$545.26	\$	545.26	NB NB	\$252.57	\$ 252.5	7
	Quantity per order: 5000	1	lot	4	\$592.07	\$	2,368.28	NB NB	\$284.37	\$ 1,137.4	8
12.2	Size: 5-1/2" x 4-1/4"										
12.2	Quantity per order: 500	1	lot	5	NB	NB		NB NB	\$153.56	\$ 767.8	0
		1	lot	5	\$493.91	ND \$	2,469.55		\$157.30	\$ 786.5	
								;			
		1	lot		\$517.57	\$	1,035.14	:	\$134.95	\$ 269.9	
	· ··	1	lot		\$550.77	\$	1,101.54		\$133.62	\$ 267.2	
		1	lot	1	\$568.63	\$	568.63		\$149.38	\$ 149.3	
	Quantity per order: 5000	1	lot	4	\$592.07	\$	2,368.28	NB NB	\$173.63	\$ 694.5	2
12.3	Size: 5" x 7"										
	Quantity per order: 500	1	lot	5	NB	NB		NB NB	\$154.86	\$ 774.3	0
	Quantity per order: 1000	1	lot	5	\$530.85	\$	2,654.25	NB NB	\$160.44	\$ 802.2	0
	Quantity per order: 2000	1	lot	2	\$561.88	\$	1,123.76	NB NB	\$149.90	\$ 299.8	0
	Quantity per order: 3000	1	lot	2	\$592.06	\$	1,184.12	NB NB	\$195.28	\$ 390.5	6
	Quantity per order: 4000	1	lot	1	\$613.55	\$	613.55	NB NB	\$252.57	\$ 252.5	7
	Quantity per order: 5000	1	lot	4	\$636.83	\$	2,547.32	NB NB	\$284.37	\$ 1,137.4	8
	Specify additional charge (if any) to completely re-typesetting the					No Price Indic	ated	No Price Indicated		\$ 45.0	0
	form (composition and artwork), Price to typesetting charge and										
	up to two (2) proofs: /Flat Rate Charge. Note: If changes are necessary to the proof due vendor error a corrected proof shall be										
	provided by vendor at no additional cost any addition to the two										
	(2) proof requirements.										
	SECTION B EXTENDED TOTAL					\$	40,175.44	\$0.00		\$ 18,582.67	·
	Section C: Envelopes										

	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics				American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX	712-002-1075		NEON Colors Supplemental
	214.035.0225				(214))/5-54)) IAA			(214)/01-1/52FAA			rizon colors Supplemental
	Envelopes Standard No. 10 Envelope									1	
	Envelopes - Standard No. 10 Envelope Paper: 24# White										
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
	Diagonal Seam										
	Split Seal Gum Flap										
_	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run										
5	Packaging: 500 per box										
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
	available)										
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
	Quantity and and 500	500		2	\$0.22	¢	220.00	N/D	693.11		
	Quantity per order: 500		each	2	\$0.22	\$	220.00		\$82.11	\$ 164.22	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999			1	\$53.47	\$	53.47			\$ 95.47	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999			3	\$38.85	\$	582.75		\$57.52	\$ 862.80	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999		thousand	1	\$36.94	\$	369.40		\$50.25	\$ 502.50	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999			2	\$31.60	\$	1,264.00			\$ 1,836.00	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999			2	\$26.03	\$	2,082.40		\$42.46	\$ 3,396.80	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 – 99,999		thousand	1	\$25.73	\$	1,543.80		\$40.32	\$ 2,419.20	
	Quantity per order: 100,000 and above	100,000	thousand	1	\$20.36	\$	2,036.00	N/B N/B	\$38.93	\$ 3,893.00	*2
	Envelopes - Standard No. 10 Poly Window Envelope										
	Paper: 24# White Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
	Diagonal Seam										
	Split Seal Gum Flap										
	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run										
6	Packaging: 500 per box										
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
	available)										
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
	Quantity and and \$00	500		2	\$0.22	¢	aao oo	N/D	692.07		
	Quantity per order: 500		each	2	\$0.23	\$ \$	230.00		\$83.97 \$99.20	\$ 167.94 \$ 99.20	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999		urousund		\$56.62		56.62				
	Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999			3	\$41.91	\$	628.65		\$61.23	\$ 918.45	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999		thousand	1	\$38.94	\$	389.40		\$54.49	\$ 544.90	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	.,		2	\$33.60	\$	1,344.00		\$49.75	\$ 1,990.00	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999			2	\$28.03	\$	2,242.40		\$46.19	\$ 3,695.20	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above		thousand	1	\$27.73	\$	1,663.80		\$44.03	\$ 2,641.80	
	Quantity per order: 100,000 and above	100,000	thousand	1	\$22.36	\$	2,236.00	N/B N/B	\$42.22	\$ 4,222.00	
	Envelopes - Standard No. 10 Poly Window Envelope Paper: 24# Grey Woye or better										
	Paper: 24# Grey Wove or better Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
	Diagonal Seam										
	Split Seal Gum Flap										
	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run										
7	Packaging: 100-250 per box										
•	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
	available) Price to include incide delivery, typesetting and proof										
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
	Quantity per order: 500		each	2	\$0.29	\$	290.00			\$ 144.56	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999			1	\$66.40	\$	66.40		\$81.75	\$ 81.75	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999			3	\$51.68	\$	775.20		\$53.36	\$ 800.40	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999			1	\$44.47	\$	444.70			\$ 501.50	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999			2	\$37.49	\$	1,499.60		\$47.45	\$ 1,898.00	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999			2	\$33.60	\$	2,688.00			\$ 3,774.40	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above		thousand	1	\$31.95	\$	1,917.00			\$ 2,754.60	
	Quantity per order: 100,000 and above	100,000	thousand	1	\$28.00	\$	2,800.00	N/B N/B	\$44.12	\$ 4,412.00	

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3		
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail Melissa, TX 75454			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		
				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					N/B		N/	3 \$20.40/\$21.60/\$6.18/\$4.20/\$3.30/\$2.76/		2720
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per								\$2.60/\$2.40		
thousand										
Security additional always (if any) for existing an day 2nd side					N/B		NI	3 \$48/\$48/\$12/\$7.20/\$4.80/\$4.80/\$3.60/\$		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side (back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					IN/D		18/1	2.40		
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	р				N/B		N/I	3 \$96.60/\$48/\$30/\$22.20/\$18/\$15.90/\$15.		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								60/\$14.40		
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					N/B		N/I	3		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:										
								1		
								1		
Envelopes Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better										
Size: 4-1/2" x 10-3/8" (No. 11)										
Printed one (1) sided, black ink								8		
Split Seal Gum Flap Diagonal Scom										
Diagonal Seam Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)										
Proof required before production run										
Packaging: 100-250 per box										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)										
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.34	\$	340.00	N/B N/	3 \$112.15	s	224.30
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$112.95	\$	112.95		3 \$128.91	s	128.91
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999 Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$89.70	\$	1,345.50		3 \$81.46	s	1,221.90
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 9,999 Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	4	\$72.87	\$	2,914.80		3 \$75.75	s	3,030.00
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999 Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000		2	\$68.48	\$	2,739.20		3 \$72.12	s	2.884.80
	40,000	thousand	2	\$58.36	s s	4,668.80		3 \$71.77	s	5,741.60
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand thousand	2	\$45.15	\$ \$	2,709.00		3 \$70.42	s	2.816.80
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	uiousanu	1	\$43.13	\$	2,709.00	IN/D IN/I	5 370.42	3	2,810.80
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$12.00			\$19.20/\$21.60/\$7.20/\$4.80/\$3.60/\$3.60/		
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$12.00			\$3.60		
thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$15.00			48/48/12/7.20/4.80/4.80/3.60		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:										
/per thousand								1		
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	P				\$20.00			96.60/48/30/22.20/18/15.90/15.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$35.00			150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								0		
Envelopes										
Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better Size: 4-3/4" x 11" (No. 12)								1		
Size: 4-3/4" x 11" (No. 12) Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
Split Seal Gum Flap								8		
Diagonal Seam										
 Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run 										
Packaging: 100-250 per box										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.35	\$	350.00		3 \$119.55	\$	239.10
Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$118.88	\$	118.88		3 \$121.26	\$	121.26
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$95.08	\$	1,426.20		3 \$86.78	\$	1,301.70
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	4	\$78.52	\$	3,140.80	•	3 \$80.49	\$	3,219.60
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000		2	\$72.25	\$	2,890.00		3 \$76.68	\$	3,067.20
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$57.25	\$	4,580.00		3 \$76.31	\$	6,104.80
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$47.32	\$	2,839.20 Page	N/B N/I	3 \$74.94	\$	4,496.40
						30 .				

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3	1	
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		
				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
Charles Drive Contrast Standalling				072)929 2000			214 828 8546	973 963 1075		ATTERNATE BIN #1
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	12.00		\$20.40/24/6/4.80/3.60/3.60/2.40	Response is not clear	
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per										
thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	15.00		48/48/12/7.20/4.80/3.60/3.60		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:										
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	р				\$	20.00		96.60/48/30/22.20/18/15.90/15.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								0		
Envelopes										
Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better								8		
Size: 5" x 11-1/2" (No. 14)								8		
Printed one (1) sided, black ink Split Seal Gum Flap								1		
Diagonal Seam										
0 Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)										
Proof required before production run										
Packaging: 100-250 per box Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available)										
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.36	\$	360.00	N/B N/B	\$282.35	\$ 564.70	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	-	\$125.96	\$	125.96		\$282.35	\$ 282.35	
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$102.06	\$	1,530.90		\$122.10	\$ 1,831.50	
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	4	\$82.88	\$	3,315.20		\$111.93	\$ 4,477.20	
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 17,777 Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$77.23	\$	3,089.20		\$105.32	\$ 4,212.80	
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 59,999 Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$63.95	\$	5,116.00		\$101.91	\$ 8,152.80	
	40,000	thousand	2	\$52.90	\$	3,174.00		\$95.99	\$ 5,759.40	
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	utousand	1	\$52.90	3	5,174.00	IN/D IN/D	393.99	\$ 5,759.40	
Security additional shares (if any) for evicting a 2nd DMS sales					¢	12.00		60/26 40/15 60/0 60/6 60/2 60/2 40		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	12.00		60/26.40/15.60/9.60/6.60/3.60/2.40		
thousand										
						15.00				
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side (back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					\$	15.00		54/24/14.40/8.40/6.60/3.60/2.40		
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	p				\$	20.00		96.60/48/30/22.20/18/15.90/15.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand	-									
Specify additional charge (if and for and and and and					\$	25.00		150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4		
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					э	35.00		150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
Envelopes										
Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better Size: 4-1/2" x 10-1/4"										
Printed one (1) sided, black ink								1		
Diagonal Seam								1		
Split Seal Gum Flap Turneration Required (composition and external)										
1 Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run								8		
Packaging: 100-250 per box										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
The to include inside deavery, typesetting and proof										
0	500							A 600 E 4		
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	N/B	N/B			\$688.74	\$ 1,377.48	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$226.04	\$	226.04		\$688.74	\$ 688.74	
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand	1	\$136.89	\$	684.45		\$211.65	\$ 1,058.25	
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand		\$104.51	\$	1,045.10		\$138.88	\$ 1,388.80	
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	4	\$87.89	\$	7,031.20		\$112.05	\$ 8,964.00	
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$76.93	\$	6,154.40	N/B N/B	\$97.19	\$ 7,775.20	
						Page	1 01 21			

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3		89
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		Anter Ran Solutions for Dusiness
				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX	572-802-1075		NEON Colors Supplemental
214.055.0225				(214)975-5499 FAX			(214)/01-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$73.03	\$	4,381.80	N/D N/D	\$92.98	\$ 5,578.80	500 C
Quantity per order. 00,000 and above	00,000	ulousallu	1	\$75.05		4,381.80	10.0	\$72.76	\$ 5,578.80	
Security additional above (if any) for existing a 2nd DMS calor					\$	12.00		60/26.40/15.60/9.60/6.60/3.60/2.40		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	12.00		00/20.40/15.00/9.00/0.00/5.00/2.40		
thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	15.00		54/24/14/8.40/6.60/3.60/2.40		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:										
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	p				\$	20.00		96.60/48/30/22.20/18/15.90/15.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								0		
Envelopes – Open End Style										
Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better Size: 6" x 9"										
Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
Split Seal Gum Flap										
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) 2 Proof required before production run										
Packaging: 100-250 per box										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.36	\$	360.00	N/D N/D	\$105.22	\$ 210.44	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$113.55	s			\$130.24	\$ 130.24	
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000	thousand		\$85.95		1,289.25		\$84.00	\$ 1,260.00	
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	4	\$72.22					\$ 3,016.40	
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$65.60		2,624.00			\$ 2,806.40	
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand		\$58.76				\$68.33	\$ 5,466.40	
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand		\$50.80				\$67.60	\$ 4,056.00	
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	12.00		\$21.60/20.90/19.20/6/4.80/4.80/3.60		
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per										
thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	15.00		48/48/12/7.20/6/4.80/3.60		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope: /per thousand										
, per alousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla					\$	20.00		96.60/48/30/22.20/18/15.90/15.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand					-	- 5.00				
Specify additional abarge (if any) for peal and seel adhesive on					s	35.00		150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4		
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					φ	55.00		0		
- · · · · ·										
Envelopes – Open End Style Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better										
Size: 10" x 15"										
Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
Split Seal Gum Flap Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)										
3 Proof required before production run										
Packaging: 100-250 per box Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available)										
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.48	\$	480.00	N/B N/B	\$216.04	\$ 432.08	
Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$202.95	\$	202.95	N/B N/B	\$264.74	\$ 264.74	
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$150.11		2,251.65	•		\$ 2,450.10	
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$129.80		1,298.00			\$ 1,451.90	
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand		\$117.78		4,711.20			\$ 5,538.80	
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand		\$97.93		7,834.40		-	\$ 10,887.20	
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$94.94	\$	5,696.40 Page	N/B N/B of 27	\$135.35	\$ 8,121.00	
						-				

	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1		1	Vendor #2	Vendor #3		8	
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		- 1	American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		1	
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		1	
											- 1	
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		1	ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX	972-002-1075			NEON Colors Supplemental
	214.055.0225				(214)975-5499 FAX			(214)/01-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
											1	
						<u>^</u>	10.00					
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	12.00		21.60/21.60/6/4.80/3.60/3.60/3.60			
	thousand											
	Sancifi additional abarra (if and) for animina an the 2nd side					\$	20.00		46.80/48/12/8.40/14.80/3.60/3.60			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side (back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					φ	20.00		40.80/48/12/8.40/14.80/3.00/3.00			
	/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								10.80			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31.			
	flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								20			
	Faustance Onen Faul State											
	Envelopes – Open End Style Paper: 28# White Wove or better											
	Size: 10" x 15"											
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink											
	Split Seal Gum Flap Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
4	Proof required before production run											
-	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.48	\$	240.00	N/B N/B	\$271.23	\$	271.23	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$202.95	\$	202.95	N/B N/B	\$330.04	\$	330.04	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	2	\$150.11	\$ 1	1,501.10	N/B N/B	\$202.26	\$	2,022.60	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$129.80	\$ 1	1,298.00	N/B N/B	\$180.00	\$	1,800.00	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	1	\$117.78	\$ 2	2,355.60	N/B N/B	\$172.65	\$	3,453.00	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	1	\$97.93	\$ 3	3,917.20	N/B N/B	\$170.14	\$	6,805.60	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 - and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$94.94	\$ 5	5,696.40	N/B N/B	\$169.29	\$	10,157.40	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	12.00		21.60/21.60/6/4/3.60/3.60/3.60			
	(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	15.00		46.80/48/12/8.40/4.80/3.60/3.60			
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope: /per thousand											
	•											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/34.00/26.10/22.80/20.40/			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								10.80			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31.			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					Ŷ	55.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31. 20			
	Envelopes – Open End Style Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better											
	Size: 9" x 12"											
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink											
	Split Seal Gum Flap Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
5	Proof required before production run											
	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
	available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.38	\$	190.00	N/B N/B	\$139.88	s	139.88	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand		\$156.53		156.53			s	173.27	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand		\$101.77		1,526.55			s	1,662.90	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand		\$91.16		911.60			s	967.40	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999 Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000		2	\$82.22		3,288.80			s	3,695.60	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 59,999 Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand		\$71.14		5,691.20			s	7,212.80	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	40,000			\$68.59		4,115.40		\$89.59	3 S	5,375.40	
	Service and a service and approximately and a service and	,								-	.,	
							Page	01 27	2			

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3		
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail Melissa, TX 75454			2108 Main st Dallas, TX 75201	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton, TX. 75006		
				Melissa, 1X 75454			Dallas, 1X 73201	14.75000		
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
						10.00				
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	12.00		24/21.60/6/4.80/4.80/3.60/3.60		
thousand										
Security additional above (if you) for evidence of the 2nd side					\$	15.00		48/48/12/7.20/6/4.80/3.60		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side (back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					3	15.00		48/48/12/7.20/6/4.80/3.60		
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		96.60/96.60/31.20/22.80/18/16.20/9.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		150/150/51.60/38.40/32.40/30/30		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:										
Envelopes – Open End Style										
Paper: 28# White Wove or better										
Size: 9" x 12"										
Printed one (1) sided, black ink Split Seal Gum Flap										
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)										
Proof required before production run										
Packaging: 100-250 per box Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available)										
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.38	\$	190.00		B \$175.17	\$ 175.17	
Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$152.65	\$	152.65		B \$224.60	\$ 224.60	
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$202.93	\$	3,043.95		B \$133.10	\$ 1,996.50	
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$80.74	\$	807.40		B \$112.08	\$ 1,120.80	
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$74.74	\$	2,989.60		B \$95.56	\$ 3,822.40	
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$68.12	\$			B \$95.77	\$ 7,661.60	
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$65.63	\$	3,937.80	N/B N	B \$93.25	\$ 5,595.00	
					¢	10.55				
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	12.00		22.80/21.60/8.40/6/3.60/3.60/3.60		
thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	20.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.80/3.60		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					φ	20.00		52.40/52.40/15.20/6.40/4.00/4.60/5.00		
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		96.60/96.60/31.20/22.80/18/16.20/9.601		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								50/150/51.60/38.40/32.40/30/30		
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00				
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:										
Envelopes – Open End Poly Window Style										
Paper: 28# White Wove or better										
Size: 9" x 12"										
Poly Window Size: 1-1/2" x 4-1/2" approximately, standard position	I									
Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
Split Seal Gum Flap Transatting Remained (composition and extensib)										
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run										
Packaging: 100-250 per box										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
	505				-	_			<u> </u>	
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.92	\$	920.00		B \$563.95	\$ 1,127.90	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$258.32	\$	258.32		B \$563.95	\$ 563.95	
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$149.60	\$	2,244.00		B \$209.79	\$ 3,146.85	
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$119.98	\$	1,199.80		B \$163.78	\$ 1,637.80	
Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$99.24	\$	3,969.60		B \$144.72	\$ 5,788.80	
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$84.00	\$	6,720.00		B \$120.32	\$ 9,625.60	
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$80.18	\$	4,810.80	N/B N	B \$106.94	\$ 6,416.40	
				1			1			
						Page 1	10 of 27			

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3		
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail Melissa, TX 75454			2108 Main st Dallas, TX 75201	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton, TX. 75006		
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
Specify additional charge (if any) for non-standard size:/per thousand								96/96/96/96/96/96		
liousund										
Specify additional charge (if any) for non-standard window								\$96/m ea.		
position:/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color								22.80/21.60/8.40/6/3.60/3.60/3.60		
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per thousand										
uousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	12.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.80/3.60		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					Ψ	12.00		52.16.52.40/15.20/040/4.00/4.00/5.00		
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	p				\$	20.00		\$96.60/96.60/31.20/22.80/18/16.20/9.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		\$150/\$150/\$51.60/\$38.40/\$32.90/\$30/\$		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					φ	55.00		30 30		
Envelopes - Open End Poly Window Style										
Paper: 28# Brown Kraft or better										
Size: 9" x 12"										
Poly Window Size: 1-1/2" x 4-1/2" approximately, standar position	d									
Printed one (1) sided, black ink										
Split Seal Gum Flap										
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)										
Proof required before production run Packaging: 100-250 per box										
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are										
available)										
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof										
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$0.93	\$	930.00		\$644.26	1,288.52	
Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$263.12	\$	263.12		\$644.26	\$ 644.26	
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$154.30	\$	2,314.50	•	\$235.59	3,533.85	
Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$127.66	\$	1,276.60		\$185.63	1,856.30	
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$111.10	\$	4,444.00		\$163.72	6,548.80	
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand		\$87.50	\$	7,000.00		\$140.90	11,272.00	
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$83.61	\$	5,016.60	N/B N/B	\$122.52	\$ 7,351.20	
					<i>c</i>					
Specify additional charge (if any) for non-standard size:/per thousand					\$	-		96		
LIGUIU										
Specify additional charge (if any) for non-standard window					\$	-		96		
position:/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	12.00		22.80/21.60/8.40/6/3.60/3.60/3.60		
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per thousand										
uouniitu										
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	15.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.80/3.60		
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					φ	15.00		52.10/52.40/15.20/0.40/4.00/4.00/5.00		
/per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fla	р				\$	20.00		96.60/96.60/31.20/22.80/18/16.20/9.60		
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand										
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		150/150/#51.60/38.40/32.40/30/30		
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					-					
						:	с.	2	10	

	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3			
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828			American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
	Envelopes – Open End Style											2
	Paper: 28# White Wove or better											
	Size: 8-1/4" x 11-1/2" Center Seam											
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink											
29	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
49	Proof required before production run Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
	available)											
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$1.06	\$	530.00	N/B N/B	\$547.87	\$	547.87	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$262.45	\$				\$	547.87	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$144.13						3,019.80	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000			\$112.19		1,121.90				1,570.60	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000			\$92.23						5,552.00	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$80.19						9,296.80	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000		1	\$76.00		4,560.00	•			6,175.20	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	15.00		22.80/21.60/8.40/6/3.60/3.60/3.60			
	(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per											
	thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	20.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.80/4.80/3.			
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope: /per thousand								60			
	/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.60/3.60			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand					3	20.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.00/3.00			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					\$	35.00		150/150/51.60/38.40/32.40/30/30			
	nip in neu of spin seul guin nup.											
	Envelopes – Open End Style											
	Paper: 28# White Wove or better Size: 8-1/4" x 11-1/4"											
	Center Seam											
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
•	Printed one (1) sided, black ink Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
30	Proof required before production run											
	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	2	\$1.04	\$	1,040.00	N/B N/B	\$264.31	\$	528.62	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$262.45	\$	262.45	N/B N/B	\$264.31	\$	264.31	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$144.23	\$	2,163.45	N/B N/B	\$175.66	\$	2,634.90	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$112.16	\$	1,121.60			\$	1,628.10	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$90.51	\$	3,620.40	N/B N/B	\$157.74	\$	6,309.60	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$80.19	\$	6,415.20			\$ 1	1,497.60	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$75.94	\$	4,556.40	N/B N/B	\$134.60	\$	8,076.00	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	15.00		\$22.80/21.60/8.40/6/3.60/3.60/3.60			
	(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					s	20.00		32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.80/4.80/3.			
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					9	20.00		60			
	/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		\$32.40/32.40/13.20/8.40/4.80/4.80/3.60			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		150/150/51.60/38.40/32.40/30/30			
	flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:											
							Page 1	⊊ UI Z7				

	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3			
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics				American Solutions for business 2828			American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
	Envelopes – Open End Style											
	Paper: 28# White Wove or better											
	Size: 8-1/2" x 11-1/2" Center Seam											
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink											
31	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run											
	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
	available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	Frice to include inside derivery, typesetting and proof											
											_	
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$1.06	\$	530.00		\$264.31	S	264.31	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$262.43	\$	262.43		\$264.31	s	264.31	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000		3	\$144.23		,163.45		\$175.66	S	2,634.90	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$112.16		,121.60			S	1,628.10	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand		\$90.51		3,620.40		\$157.74	\$	6,309.60	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand		\$80.71		6,456.80	•	\$143.72		11,497.60	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$76.00	\$ 4	,560.00	N/B N/B	\$134.60	\$	8,076.00	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	15.00		60/26.40/15.60/9.60/6.60/3.60/2.40			
	thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	20.00		54/24/14.40/8.40/6.60/3.60/2.40			
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					φ	20.00		54/24/14.40/0.40/0.00/5.00/2.40			
	/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		96.60/48/30/22.20/18/15.90/15.60			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand											
						<u>^</u>						
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					\$	35.00		150/76.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4			
	Envelopes – Open End Style											
	Paper: 28# White Wove or better Size: 8-1/2" x 10-1/2"											
	Center Seam											
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
32	Proof required before production run											
32	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	0	500	,		\$1.0 <i>c</i>	¢	520.00	ND	02(12)	<u>,</u>	264.23	
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each		\$1.06	\$	530.00			\$	264.31	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$262.43	\$	262.43		\$264.31	\$	264.31	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$144.23	\$ 2	,163.45	N/B N/B	\$175.66	\$	2,634.90	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$112.16	\$	112.16	N/B N/B	\$162.81	\$	1,628.10	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$92.23	\$	689.20	N/B N/B	\$157.74	\$	6,309.60	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$80.71	\$ 0	6,456.80	N/B N/B	\$143.72	s	11,497.60	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$76.00	\$ 4	,560.00	N/B N/B	\$134.60	\$	8,076.00	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$	15.00		60/26.40/15.60/9.60/6.60/3.60/2.40			
	(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per											
	thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	20.00		54/24/14.40/8.40/6.60/3.60/2.40			
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:											
	/per thousand											
						•	ao					
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand					\$	20.00		96.60/48/30/22.70/18/15.90/15.60			
	and the second s				1							
							Page 1	3 of 27				

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1		:	Vendor #2	Vendor #3		1		
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828			A	American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,				
				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006				
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			A	ALTERNATE BID #1
`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				. I	EON Colors Supplemental
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$ 3	35.00		150/74.40/49.20/36.60/30.30/27.60/26.4				
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								0				
Envelopes – Open End Style												
Paper: 28# White Wove or better												
Size: 10" x 15" Center Seam												
Split Seal Gum Flap												
Printed one (1) sided, black ink												
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run												
Packaging: 100-250 per box												
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)						i						
available) Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof												
	500	anah	1	\$0.22	e	50.00	N/D	\$283.77	s	283.77		
Quantity per order: 500 Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	500 1,000	each thousand	1	\$0.32 \$195.42		95.42	i i		s s	283.77		
Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999 Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000		3	\$195.42 \$149.71		45.65			s	2,772.15		
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999 Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$121.56		15.60			s s	1,716.00		
Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000		2	\$115.71		28.40			s	6,654.40		
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000		2	\$98.73		98.40				11,858.40		
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000		1	\$93.77		26.20		i	s	8,115.60		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$ 1	15.00		61.20/61.20/14.40/9.60/7.20/4.50/3.60				
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per												
thousand												
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$ 2	20.00		48/48/12/9.60/7.80/6.30/4.80				
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope: /per thousand												
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$ 2	20.00		10.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/1				
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								0.80				
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$ 3	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/36.80/31.20/31.				
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								20				
											66	
Envelopes – Open End Style										1		
Paper Weight: 28# or better												
Paper Color: Various (mandatory colors are: Canary												
Yellow, Green and Pink – no exception) and additions to others offer by your company.												
Size: 10" x 15"												
Center Seam												
Split Seal Gum Flap Printed one (1) sided, black ink												
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)												
Proof required before production run Packaging: 100-250 per box												
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are												
available) Price to include inside delivery typesetting and proof												
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof												
	500	-		10.51	<u>_</u>			****				
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.64		20.00			s	398.08		
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$259.18		59.18 05.65	-		s s	398.08		
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999 Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	5,000 10,000	thousand thousand	3	\$193.71 \$170.93)5.65)9.30	•		s	3,544.20 2,152.40		
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999 Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000		2	\$151.64		55.60		1	s	2,132.40 8,400.00		
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 59,999 Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000		2	\$131.30		04.00			s	15,264.80		
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000		1	\$125.22		13.20				10,608.60		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color					\$ 1	5.00		61.20/61.20/14.40/9.60/7.20/4.50/3.60				
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per												
thousand												
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side (back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					\$ 2	20.00		48/48/12/9.60/7.80/6.30/4.80				
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope: /per thousand												
					F	Page 1	4 of 27					

	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3			
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828			American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/34.80/36.40/22.80/20.40/			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand					Ψ	20.00		10.80			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					\$	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31. 20			
	nap in neu or spin sear gain nap.											
	Specify all colors available:					Ivory, crème, oyste				white		
						goldernrod, pink, g gray	reen, blue,					
						5.4)						
	Envelopes – Open End Style											
	Paper: 28# White Wove or better											
	Size: 8-1/4" x 11-1/2" Center Seam											
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
	Printed two (2) sided, different copy, black and red ink											
5	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
	Proof required before production run Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
	available)											
	Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each		\$1.15	\$	575.00		\$680.17	\$ 680.		
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand		\$286.70	\$	286.70		\$680.17	\$ 680.		
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand		\$155.26	\$	2,328.90		\$240.11	\$ 3,601.0		
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand		\$118.96	\$	1,189.60		\$183.40	\$ 1,834.0		
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$97.13	\$	3,885.20		\$158.95	\$ 6,358.0		
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000	thousand	2	\$84.60	\$	6,768.00	N/B N/B	\$129.25	\$ 10,340.0	00	
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$79.25	\$	4,755.00	N/B N/B	\$113.47	\$ 6,808.2	20	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 3rd PMS color					\$	-		61.20/61.20/14.40/9.60/7.20/4.50/3.60			
	(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/ 10.80			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								10.80			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		12.60/152.40/54./40.80/34.80/31.20/31.2			
	flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								0			
	Envelopes – Open Side Style											
	Paper: 28# Brown Kraft											
	Size: 9" length x 12" wide Side Seam											
	Side Seam Flap located on 12" side of the envelope											
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink											
5	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork) Proof required before production run											
	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are											
	available) Price to include inside delivery											
	······											
	Quantity per order: 500	500			\$0.41	\$	205.00		\$165.07	\$ 165.0		
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000			\$173.69	\$	173.69		\$156.04	\$ 156.0		
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000			\$117.52	\$	1,762.80		\$128.46	\$ 1,926.9		
	Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000			\$102.57	\$	1,025.70		\$112.78	\$ 1,127.5		
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000			\$94.08	\$	3,763.20		\$107.84	\$ 4,313.0		
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000			\$82.16	\$	6,572.80		\$105.56	\$ 8,444.5		
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$79.09	\$	4,745.40	N/B N/B	\$104.94	\$ 6,296.4	40	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	15.00		20.60/24/7.20/6/4.80/3.60/3.60			
	thousand											
					1				B			I

	TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3			
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828			American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			
					Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
					0.000							
	Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	20.00		48/48/12/7.20/6.00/4.80/3.60		:•:	
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:											
	/per thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		96.60/96.60/31.20/22.80/18.00/16.20/9.6			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								<mark>0</mark>			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		150/150/51.60/38.40/32.40/30/30			
	flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:											
	Envelopes – Open Side Style										***	1
	Paper Weight: 28#											
	Paper Color: Green											
	Size: 10" length x 13"wide											
	Side Seam								1			
	Flap located on 13" side of the envelope Split Seal Gum Flap								8			
	Printed one (1) sided, black ink											
7	Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
	Proof required before production run											1
	Packaging: 100-250 per box											
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
	Price to include inside delivery											
	·											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.53	\$	0.53	N/B N/B	\$348.02	\$ 348.	02	
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$214.04	\$	214.04	N/B N/B	\$348.02	\$ 348.	02	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	2	\$157.88	\$	1,578.80	N/B N/B	\$193.21	\$ 1,932.	10	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$134.84	\$	1,348.40	N/B N/B	\$166.97	\$ 1,669.	70	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$118.57	\$	4,742.80		\$159.91	\$ 6,396.	40	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000		2	\$100.41		8,032.80	•	\$144.21	\$ 11,536.		
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	-	\$96.89		5,813.40	•	\$134.21	\$ 8,052.		
	Quantity per order. 00,000 and above	00,000	ulousallu	1	370.07	φ	5,815.40	ND ND	3134.21	3 8,052.	00	
						<u>_</u>	15.00					
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	15.00		21.60/21.60/6/4.80/3.60/3.60/3.60			
	thousand											
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$	20.00		46.80/48/12/8.40/4.80/3.60/3.60			
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope: /per thousand											
	/per mousditu											
						<u>_</u>	ac					1
	Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap in lieu of split seal gum flap; /per thousand					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/36.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/ 10.80			
	in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								10.00			
	Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31.			
	flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								20			
	Envelopes – Open Side Style Paper: 28# White Wove											
	Size: 9-1/2"length x 13"wide											
	Side Seam											
	Flap located on 13" side of the envelope								1			
	Split Seal Gum Flap											
	Printed two (2) sided, different copy, red and black ink Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
	Proof required before production run											
	Packaging: 100-250 per box								8			
	Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are								8			
	available) Price to include inside delivery								8			
	r rec to archite insue tenvery											
	Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$1.16	\$	580.00		\$540.61	\$ 540.		
	Quantity per order: 1,000 - 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$339.29	\$	339.29	N/B N/B	\$552.34	\$ 552.	34	
	Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$196.63	\$	2,949.45	N/B N/B	\$222.40	\$ 3,336.	00	
	Quantity per order: 10,000 - 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$153.25	\$	1,532.50	N/B N/B	\$174.42	\$ 1,744.	20	
	Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$124.55	\$	4,982.00	N/B N/B	\$156.36	\$ 6,254.	40	
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000		2	\$100.51		8,040.80		\$132.53	\$ 10,602.		
	Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$94.14		5,648.40	i	\$119.24	\$ 7,154.		
		-							1	.,		
					5		Page 1	6 of 27	5			•
							•					

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3			_
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and	1			Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Busin	aess
Envelope Services				2705 Katie Trail			2108 Main st	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			
				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1	
214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental	
11100010220				(11))//0 000/1111							
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS colo						\$15.00		21.60/21.60/6/4.80/3.60/3.60/3.60		111	
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per						\$15.00		21.00/21.00/0/4.80/3.00/3.00/3.00			
thousand											
								46.80/48/12/8.40/4.80/3.60/3.60			
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side (back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope								40.80/48/12/8.40/4.80/3.00/3.00			
/per thousand											
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fl	ар					\$20.00		10.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/1			
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								0.80			
	_					\$35.00		152 40/152 40/54/40 20/24 20/21 20/21			
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive o flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:						\$55.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31. 20			
Envelopes – Open Side Style											
Paper: 28# White Wove Size: 9-1/2"length x 12-1/2"wide											
Side Seam								1			
Flap located on 12-1/2" side of the envelope											
Split Seal Gum Flap Printed two (2) sided, different copy, red and black ink											
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
9 Proof required before production run											
Packaging: 100-250 per box											
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
Price to include inside delivery											
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.58	\$	290.00	N/B N/B	\$343.08	\$ 343.0	8	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	1	\$238.64	\$	238.64	N/B N/B	\$354.81	\$ 354.8	1	
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$202.10	\$	3,031.50		\$189.20	\$ 2,838.0	0	
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$146.25	\$	1,462.50		\$167.88	\$ 1,678.5		
Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000		2	\$121.22	\$	4,848.80		\$158.58	\$ 6,343.2		
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000		2	\$102.83	\$	8,226.40		\$133.69	\$ 10,695.		
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000		1	\$98.38	\$	5,902.80		\$117.54	\$ 7,052.4		
Quantity per order. 00,000 and above	00,000	uiousuita		\$70.50	Ŷ	5,702.00	100 100		• ,,,,,,,,		
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 3rd PMS colo	r				\$	-	s -	21.60/21.60/6/4.80/3.60/3.60/3.60			
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per											
thousand											
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on fl	ap				\$	20.00		10.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/1			
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand	-							0.80			
Specify additional charge (if and for and and and and a					\$	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31.			
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive o flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					φ	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/51.20/51. 20			
								8			
Envelopes – Open Side Style Paper: 28# White Wove											
Paper: 28# White Wove Size: 10"length x 13"wide											
Side Seam											
Flap located on 13" side of the envelope											
Split Seal Gum Flap Printed two (2) sided, different copy, red and black ink											
Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
0 Proof required before production run											
Packaging: 100-250 per box Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are								1			
available)											
Price to include inside delivery											
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.55	\$	275.00	N/B N/B	\$257.10	\$ 257.	0	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000		1	\$218.59	\$	218.59	•	\$295.00	\$ 295.0		
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$139.85	\$	2,097.75		\$155.50	\$ 2,332.5	0	
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000		1	\$121.69	\$	1,216.90		\$131.66	\$ 1,316.0		
Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000	thousand	2	\$100.45	\$	4,018.00		\$122.67	\$ 4,906.		
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999	40,000		2	\$91.33	\$	7,306.40	•	\$118.38	\$ 9,470.4		
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$88.88	\$	5,332.80		\$117.07	\$ 7,024.2		
				·:		Page 1	7 of 27	•			

TABULATION SHEET				Vendor #1			Vendor #2	Vendor #3			
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and Envelope Services				Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail			Southwestern Blueprint 2108 Main st	American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,			American Solutions for Business
Envelope services				Melissa, TX 75454			Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006			
Charles Price Contract Specialist				972)838-2000			214-939-0546	972-862-1075			ALTERNATE BID #1
`214.653.6223				(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 3rd PMS color					\$	-		\$25.40/29/12.20/11/9.80/8.60/8.60			
(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per											
thousand											
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/			
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								10.80			
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		152.40/152.90/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31.			
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:								20			
										-2-2	
Envelopes – Open Side Booklet Envelope with String and Button Closure											
Paper: 28# Brown Kraft											
Size: 9"length x 12"wide											
Side Seams Remoistening Seal											
Flap down											
String and button closure located on 12" side of envelope in	ı										
the center Deinted and sided block July											
Printed one sided, black Ink Typesetting Required (composition and artwork)											
Proof required before production run											
Packaging: 100-250 per box											
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
Price to include inside delivery, typesetting and proof											
Ourselity and and 500	500	each	1	\$0.83	\$	415.00	ND	\$452.53	\$ 452.53		
Quantity per order: 500			1	\$0.85 \$286.72	5						
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000	thousand	-			286.72			\$ 464.65 \$ 5.458.20		
Quantity per order: 5,000 - 9,999	5,000	thousand	3	\$189.25	\$ \$	2,838.75		\$363.88 \$283.67			
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000	thousand	1	\$163.18 \$142.22		1,631.80					
Quantity per order: 20,000 – 39,999	20,000 40,000	thousand	1 2	\$142.22 \$125.66	\$ \$	2,844.40		\$274.50 \$255.17	\$ 5,490.00 \$ 20,413.60		
Quantity per order: 40,000 - 59,999		thousand	2		\$ \$	10,052.80	•				
Quantity per order: 60,000 and above	60,000	thousand	1	\$119.88	\$	7,192.80	N/B N/E	\$242.18	\$ 14,530.80		
					¢	15.00					
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color (i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per					\$	15.00		21.60/21.60/6/4.80/3.60/3.60/3.60			
thousand											
Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side					\$			46.80/48/12/8.40/4.80/3.60/3.60			
(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:					φ	-		40.80/48/12/8.40/4.80/3.00/3.00			
/per thousand											
Specify additional charge (if any) for latex gum adhesive on flap					\$	20.00		100.80/100.80/34.80/26.40/22.80/20.40/			
in lieu of split seal gum flap: /per thousand								10.80			
Specify additional charge (if any) for peel and seal adhesive on					\$	35.00		152.40/152.40/54/40.80/34.80/31.20/31.			
flap in lieu of split seal gum flap:					-	55.00		20			
Envelope - Marriage License Jacket/Wallet with Fold-over Flap and Pocket											
Paper Weight: 90# Cover or better											
Paper Finish: Leather											
Paper Color: White Overall Dimensions: 9-1/2" x 4"											
Pocket Size: 3-3/4" Height (inside side seam of pocket shall											
be glued down)											
Fold Over Flap: 3-1/2" Deinted One Side in Cold July (DMS 874)											
² Printed One Side in Gold Ink (PMS 874) Camera Ready Copy											
Proof required before production run											
Packaging: 100-500 per box											
Inside Desk-top Delivery Required (No loading docks are available)											
available) Price to include inside delivery											
· · · ·											
	500			40 J.T	<u>^</u>						
Quantity per order: 500	500	each	1	\$0.47	\$	235.00		\$521.80	\$ 521.80	1000	
Quantity per order: 1,000 – 4,999	1,000		1	\$317.00	\$	317.00			\$ 669.38		
Quantity per order: 5,000 – 9,999	5,000		1	\$219.44	\$	1,097.20			\$ 1,995.00		
Quantity per order: 10,000 – 19,999	10,000		1	\$210.70	\$	2,107.00			\$ 3,731.60		
Quantity per order: 20,000 - 39,999	20,000	thousand	1	\$180.59	\$	3,611.80 Page 1	N/B N/E	\$340.68	\$ 6,813.60		
						. 190 1					

	TABULATION SHEET			Vendor #1			Vendor #2		Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and			Jayden Graphics			Southwestern Blueprint		American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services			2705 Katie Trail Melissa, TX 75454			2108 Main st Dallas, TX 75201		E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton, TX. 75006		
				Melissa, 1 x 75454			Danas, 1X 75201		1X. 75000		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist			972)838-2000			214-939-0546		972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223			(214)973-5499 FAX			(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
	Quantity per order: 40,000 - and above	40,000	thousand 1	\$150.30	\$	6,012.00	N/B	N/B	\$234.18	\$ 9,367.20	
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing a 2nd PMS color				\$				33.60/234/52.80/28.80/16.80/9.60		
	(i.e Red, Orange, Green, etc.) on the face of the envelope:/per				\$	-			33.00/234/32.80/28.80/10.80/9.00		
	thousand										
	Specify additional charge (if any) for printing on the 2nd side				\$	-			362.40/210/70.80/48.60/26.22/18		
	(back side) of envelope in addition to the face of the envelope:										
	/per thousand										
	SECTION C EXTENDED TOTAL				\$	514,887.91		\$0.00		\$ 734,626.27	
	Section D: Copy/Reproduction Services										
	Black & White Copy, 20# Hammermill Fore MP or equal, White Bond										
	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"										
	Printed one (1) sided	800000		\$0.00	\$		\$0.049	\$39,200.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	50000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.090	\$ 4,500.00	NB	NB	
	0. 0.40° 40°										
	Size: 8-1/2" x 14" Printed one (1) sided	3500	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.030	\$ 105.00	ND	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	1000		\$0.00	\$		\$0.090	\$ 90.00		NB	
	Filined two (2) sided	1000	each	\$0.00	φ	-	30.090	\$ 90.00	ND .	ND ::	-
	Size: 11" x 17"										1
	Printed one (1) sided	1500	each	\$0.00	\$		\$0.030	\$ 45.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$		\$0.190	\$ 95.00		NB	
	Thinked two (2) sided	500	caen	\$0.00	φ	-	50.170	5 5500		110	i.
	Black & White Copy, 20# Hammermill Fore MP or equal,										
	Colored Bond										
44.1	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"										
	Printed one (1) sided	53000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.049	\$ 2,597.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	5000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.060	\$ 300.00	NB	NB	
44.2	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"										
	Printed one (1) sided	7000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.030	\$ 210.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	1000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.060	\$ 60.00	NB	NB	L
44.0	Size: 11" x 17"										
	Printed one (1) sided	1500	each	\$0.00	\$		\$0.030	\$ 45.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.060	\$ 30.00	NB	NB	
	Specify paper colors available:										
											L
	Black & White Copy, 24# Hammermill Fore MP or equal, White Bond										
	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"										
	Printed one (1) sided	10000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.049	\$ 490.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$		\$0.090	\$ 180.00	NB	NB	
				1	·			, 100.00			
45 2	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"										L
	Printed one (1) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.025	\$ 12.50	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	100		\$0.00	\$		\$0.050	\$ 5.00		NB	
										6	
45.3	Size: 11" x 17"									81	-
	Printed one (1) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.045	\$ 90.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500		\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.090	\$ 45.00	NB	NB	
				-		Page 1	9 of 27		_*		

	TABULATION SHEET			Vendor #1		Vendor #2		Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and Envelope Services			Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail		Southwestern Blueprint 2108 Main st		American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services			Melissa, TX 75454		Dallas, TX 75201		TX. 75006		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist			972)838-2000		214-939-0546		972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223			(214)973-5499 FAX		(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
46	Black & White Copy, 24# Hammermill Fore MP or equal, Colored Bond									
46.1	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"									
40.1	Printed one (1) sided	10000	each	\$0.00	s -	\$0.059	\$ 590.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	1000	each	\$0.00	s -	\$0.060	\$ 60.00	NB	NB	
46.2	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"									
	Printed one (1) sided	5000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.030	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.060	\$ 30.00	NB	NB	
46.3	Size: 11" x 17" Printed one (1) sided	500	anah	\$0.00	¢	\$0.030	¢ 1600	ND	ND	
	Printed one (1) sided Printed two (2) sided	500 100			\$ - \$ -	\$0.030 \$0.060	\$ 15.00 \$ 6.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	100	each	\$0.0U	\$ -	90.000 -	φ 6.00	drb .		
	Specify paper colors available									
	• • • •									
47	Black & White Laser Copy, 24# Laser White									
47.1	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"									
	Printed one (1) sided	8000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.150	\$ 1,200.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.200	\$ 400.00	NB	NB	
	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"	2000		\$0.00	¢	60.100	¢ 200.00	ND	ND.	
		2000			\$ - \$ -	\$0.100	\$ 200.00 \$ 150.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	1000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.150	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	
47.3	Size: 11" x 17"									
	Printed one (1) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	s -	\$0.150	\$ 300.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	200	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.200	\$ 40.00	NB	NB	
48	Black & White Laser Copy, 28# White Laser									
48.1	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"									
	Printed one (1) sided	5000			\$ -	\$0.190	\$ 950.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	1000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.240	\$ 240.00	NB	NB	
	Sime 9, 1 (27) - 1 (2)									
48.2	Size: 8-1/2" x 14" Printed one (1) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.140	\$ 70.00	NB	NB	
		200			\$ -	\$0.190	\$ 38.00		NB	
48.3	Size: 11" x 17"								888	1
	Printed one (1) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.190 \$0.240	\$ 380.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.240	\$ 120.00	NB	NB	
	Color Laser Copy, 24# Laser White									
	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"	5000	h	50.00	¢	\$0.750	e	ND	ND	
	Printed one (1) sided	5000			\$ -		\$ 3,750.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$-	\$0.600	\$ 1,200.00	מאו	NB	
49.2	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"									
	Printed one (1) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.500	\$ 1,000.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500			\$ -	\$0.600	\$ 300.00		NB	
49.3	Size: 11" x 17"									
	Printed one (1) sided	1000				\$0.750	\$ 750.00		NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	250	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.870	\$ 217.50	NB	NB	
50	Color Laser Copy, 28# Laser White				Page	2) of 27				1

										-
	TABULATION SHEET			Vendor #1		Vendor #2		Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and Envelope Services			Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail		Southwestern Blueprint 2108 Main st		American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		American Solution
	Envelope services			Melissa, TX 75454		Dallas, TX 75201		TX. 75006		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist			972)838-2000		214-939-0546		972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BI
	214.653.6223			(214)973-5499 FAX		(214)761-1952FAX		772-002-1075		NEON Colors Su
				(),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		()				
50.1	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"									1+1+
	Printed one (1) sided	25000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.750	\$ 18,750.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	5000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.650	\$ 3,250.00	NB	NB	
50.2	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"									
	Printed one (1) sided	2000	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.500	\$ 1,000.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	500	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.400	\$ 200.00	NB	NB	
00.0	Size: 11" x 17"									
		3500					\$ 2,625.00	NB	NB	
	Printed two (2) sided	7500	each	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.870	\$ 6,525.00	NB	NB	
	SECTION D EXTENDED TOTAL				0.00		\$ 92,606.00		\$ O.000	
	Section E: Wide Format/Blueprint Services									
	Electrostatic Blueprint from Hard Copy – Black and Whites	200,000	Square							
	Media Type: Bond		Feet							
51	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and rubber banded per job set									
	russer sunded per jos ser									
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)			NB			\$ 10,769.23		NB	
51.2	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.070	\$ 2,692.31	NB	NB	
51.3	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.070	\$ 2,333.33	NB	NB	
51.4	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated			NB		\$0.070		NB	NB	
	Electrostatic Blueprint from Hard Copy - Black and Whites	100	square feet							
	Media Type: Vellum Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and									
52	rubber banded per job se									
52.1	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.080	\$ 6.15	NB	NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.080	\$ 1.54		NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)			NB			\$ 1.33		NB	
02.0	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated			NB		\$0.080			NB	
52.4	The square certor outer bizes for indicated									
	Electrostatic Blueprint from Hard Copy - Black and Whites	100	square feet							
	Media Type: Mylar	100	square reer							
53	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and									
	rubber banded per job set									
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)			NB			\$ 15.38		NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)			NB			\$ 3.85		NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.200	\$ 3.33	NB	NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated			NB		\$0.200		NB	NB	
		200,000	square feet							
54	Media Type: Heavy Bond Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and									
54	rubber banded per job set									
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.150	\$ 23,076.92	NB	NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)			NB		\$0.150	\$ 5,769.23		NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)			NB NB NB	Page 2	\$0.150 of 27	\$ 5,000.00	NB	NB	
					r age 2					

American Solutions for Business

ALTERNATE BID #1 NEON Colors Supplemental

	TABULATION SHEET		V	/endor #1	Vendor #2		Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and				Southwestern Blueprint		American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services				2108 Main st		E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		
			м	Ielissa, TX 75454	Dallas, TX 75201		TX. 75006		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist		97	72)838-2000	214-939-0546		972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223				(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated		N	IB	\$0.150		NB	NB	
	1 1		N						
	Electrostatic Blueprint from Hard Copy - Color Media Type: High and Semi-Gloss Photo	100 square feet							
55	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and								
	rubber banded per job set								
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$2.500	\$ 192.31	NB	NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)		N			\$ 48.08		NB	
			N						
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)					\$ 41.67		NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated		Ν	IB	\$2.500		NB	NB	
	Digital Bond Blueprint from CD/DVD or types electronic	200,000 square feet							
	media – Black and Whites Media Type: Bond								
56	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and								
	rubber banded per job set								
				_					
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)		N			\$ 10,769.23		NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.070	\$ 2,692.31	NB	NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.070	\$ 2,333.33	NB	NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated		N	IB	\$0.070		NB	NB	
	Digital Bond Blueprint from CD/DVD or types electronic	100 square feet							
	media – Black and Whites								
57	Media Type: Vellum								
	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and rubber banded per job set								
	F. 9								
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)		N			\$ 6.15	NB	NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.080	\$ 1.54	NB	NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.080	\$ 1.33	NB	NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated		N	IB	\$0.080		NB	NB	
	Digital Bond Blueprint from CD/DVD or types electronic	100 square feet	N						
	media – Black and Whites								
58	Media Type: Mylar Strip bird, stopled or screw post, individual rolled and								
20	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and rubber banded per job set								
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.200	\$ 15.38	NB	NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.200	\$ 3.85	NB	NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.200	\$ 3.33	NB	NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated		N	IR	\$0.200	1		NB	
			N N N N N N N						
	Digital Bond Blueprint from CD/DVD or types electronic media – Color	200,000 square feet							
59	Media Type: Heavy Bond								
	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and								
	rubber banded per job set								
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)		N	īB		\$ 23,076.92		NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.150	\$ 5,769.23	NB	NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)		N	IB	\$0.150	\$ 5,000.00	NB	NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated		N	B	\$0.150		NB	NB	
			1	i	:	1			I

				Vendor #3	
		Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail		American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,	American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services			TX. 75006	
		072/928 2000	214 020 0544	073 8/3 1075	ALTERNATE DID 41
	Charles Price Contract Specialist `214.653.6223		214-939-0546 (214)761-1952FAX	972-862-1075	ALTERNATE BID #1 NEON Colors Supplemental
	214.053.0225	(21))//5-54)/ FAX	(214)/01-1932FAA		
	Digital Bond Blueprint from CD/DVD or types electronic 100 square feet			-	*2*
	media – Color Media Type: High and Semi-Gloss Photo				
60	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and				
	rubber banded per job set				
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)	NB	\$2.500 \$ 192.31	NB NB	
			\$2.500 \$ 48.08		
			\$2.500 \$ 41.67		
				NB NB	
	Direct Print, 24# paper 2000 square feet				
61	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and				
01	rubber banded per job set				
	Size: 11" x 17" (1.30 sq. ft.)	NB	\$0.040 \$ 61.54	NB NB	
	Size: 22" x 34" (5.20 sq. ft.)	NB	\$0.040 \$ 15.38	NB NB	
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)	NB	\$0.040 \$ 13.33	NB NB	
	Cost per Square Feet for Other Sizes not indicated	NB	\$0.040	NB NB	
	Presentation Black Line Paper, 100% Rag, 32# 200 square feet				
62	Strip bind, stapled or screw post, individual rolled and rubber banded per job set				
	י נוסטרו סמותכת אבו 100 אבו				
			\$0.058 \$ 8.92		
		NB	\$0.058 \$ 2.23		
	Size: 24" x 36" (6 sq. ft.)	NB	\$0.058 \$ 1.93	NB NB	
		NB	\$0.058	NB NB	
63	Diazo Blackline Prints		\$0.058		
£1		NB	\$0.070 \$ 2.10	NB NB	
64	BMP format on 4 MIL Mylar.				
	Scan and Burn to CD/DVD Media in PDF Format - Architectural/Engineering Drawing, price to include		\$2.950		
	CD/DVD media,				
65	Rename of Files and Indexing of PDF file to match drawing sheet numbering.				
	Note: One (1) file for multi-page drawing sets is acceptable				
	Data File Conversion and Scans (TIFF to PDF or similar				
66	format)				
	TIFF to PDF or similar format		\$0.750	NB NB	
		NB			
	Scan Only – Black & White	NB		NB NB	
	-	NB		NB NB	
	Burn Files to CD or DVD with labeled jewel case	NB	\$10.000	NB NB	
		NB			
	Color Laser Map Reproduction from CD/DVD – Full Color 12 Multi-page Enlargement from color copier including				
67	splicing/per copy				
	Size: 11" x 17"	NB	\$0.750 \$ 9.00	NB NB	
		Page 2	3 of 27	-	

		New	·	N==	ala l
				Vendor #3	
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and Envelope Services	Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail	Southwestern Blueprint 2108 Main st	American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,	American Solutions for Business
				TX. 75006	
	Charles Price Contract Specialist	972)838-2000	214-939-0546	972-862-1075	ALTERNATE BID #1
			(214)761-1952FAX		NEON Colors Supplemental
	Size: 22" x 34"	NB	\$15.000 \$ 180.00	NB NB	1010
			\$18.000 \$ 216.00	NB NB	
			\$3.000 \$ 36.00	NB NB	
				NB NB	
		ND	\$ 100,455.78	ND	
	SECTION (E) EXTENDED TOTAL	NB	\$ 100,455.78	NB NB	
	Finishing, Bindery, and Other Miscellaneous Services (as				
68	requested)				
	Stapling	NB			R080
	1 staple	NB	\$0.050	NB NB	
				NB NB	
	3 staples	NB		NB NB	
		NB			
69	Hole Punched or Drilled				
	1 hole	NB	\$0.005	NB NB	
				NB NB	
	3 holes	NB	\$0.005	NB NB	
70	-			NB NB	
				NB NB	
			•	NB NB	
			•	NB NB NB NB	
				NB NB	
				NB NB	
		NB	\$0.000		
72	Padding with Chipboard Backing	NB		NB NB	
12	25 sheets per pad	NB	\$0.300	NB NB	
				NB NB	
	100 sheets per pad	NB	\$0.300	NB NB	
	150 sheets per pad	NB	\$0.300	NB NB	
= 2		NB	\$7.000	NB NB	
73					
74	Laminate - Matte, Glossy or Luster				
				NB NB	
	3 mil thickness	NB	\$2.250	NB NB	
	5 mil thickness	NB	\$2.750	NB NB	
75	Foamcore Board (including trimming)				
	Mount to 3/16" Foamcore Board	NB		NB NB	
	Mount to 1/2" Foamcore Board	NB		NB NB	
	Gator Roard (including trimming)				
76	Gator Board (including trimming)	ND		NID NID	
	Mount to 3/16" Gator Board Mount to 1/2" Gator Board	NB		NB NB NB NB	
	HOME O 12 ORM DORU	NB NB NB NB NB NB NB	φ 1.200	ND ND	
77	Shrink Wrapping	NB	\$2.000	NB NB	
11	······································		\$2.000 \$0.750		
78	Acetate Cover				
70	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"	NB	\$0.750	NB NB	
	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"	NB	\$0.500	NB NB	
		Page 2	4 of 27	KI.	

					_		
			Vendor #2		Vendor #3		
	2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and	Jayden Graphics 2705 Katie Trail	Southwestern Blueprint 2108 Main st		American Solutions for business 2828 E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		American Solutions for Business
	Envelope Services		Dallas, TX 75201		TX. 75006		
	Charles Price Contract Specialist		214-939-0546		972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	214.653.6223	(214)973-5499 FAX	(214)761-1952FAX				NEON Colors Supplemental
79	Heavy Weight Presentation Cover – Various Colors						
	Size: 8-1/2" x 11"		\$0.300 \$0.200		NB	NB	
	Size: 8-1/2" x 14"		\$0.200		NB	NB	
	Specify colors available:	NB		Green,Canary, Blue, Ivory, Grey, Cherry,	NB	NB	
				Salmon			
80	White Dividers with Tabs						
	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 11"		\$0.250		NB	NB	
	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 14"	NB	\$0.250		NB	NB	
81	Colored Dividers with Tabs						
	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 11"	•	\$0.450		NB	NB	
	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 14"	NB	\$0.450		NB	NB	
	Specify colors available	NB		Green,Canary, Blue,	NB	NB	
				Ivory, Grey, Cherry, Salmon			
82	White Dividers with Custom Printed Tabs						
02	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 11"	NB	\$0.650		NB	NB	
	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 14"	NB	\$0.650		NB	NB	
83	Colored Dividers with Custom Printed Tabs						
00	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 11	NB	\$0.650		NB	NB	
	Sheet Size: 8-1/2" x 14"	NB	\$0.650		NB	NB	
	Specify colors available	NB		Green, Canary, Blue,	NB	NB	
				Ivory, Grey, Cherry,			
				Salmon			1010
84	Comb Binding (Various Colors)						1211
04		NB	\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 40		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 55	•	\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 70	NB	\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 85	NB	\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 105	NB	\$1.000		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 125		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 150		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 200		\$1.250		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 265		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 320		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 425		\$2.000		NB	NB	
	Specify colors available:	NB		Black, white, Navy, Blue, Maroon, Red,	NB	NB	
				Blue, Maroon, Red, Hunter Green			
07	Pinding (Variane Colore)						
85			\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 40		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 55		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 70		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 85		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 105		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 126		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 150		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 200	NB	\$1.250		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 265		\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 320	NB	\$0.480		NB	NB	
	Sheet Capacity: 425	NB	\$2.000		NB	NB	

		Vendor #1	Vendor #2	Vendor #3		
				American Solutions for business 2828		American Solutions for Business
				E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton,		
		Melissa, TX 75454	Dallas, TX 75201	TX. 75006		
				972-862-1075		ALTERNATE BID #1
	`214.653.6223	(214)973-5499 FAX	(214)761-1952FAX			NEON Colors Supplemental
	Specify colors available:	NB	Blue, Black, White,	NB	NB	1
	sp		Silver			
		NB				
					10	:
					12	-
87	Rush Charges (if applicable)					
	1 hour turn around	NB	\$35.000	NB	NB	
	2 hours turn around	NB	\$25.000	NB	NB	
	3 hours turn around	NB	N/C	NB	NB	
	4 hours turn around	NB	N/C	NB	NB	
				NB	NB	
				NB	NB	
	o nou s tarn a olliki		100			-
	Specify any additional discounts, cost, services not included		split delivery \$15.00			
			Not indicated	Production, Processing, Shipping		
		manfacteurs that are under				
		utilized or minority owned and sell close to wholesale. We have				
		serviced Dallas County in the				
		manner for over 35 years				
	Vendors are required to indicate if product is on hand	Yes	Yes	No		
	Specify additional comments	Not indicated		Products bid on will be produced in qty		
				with approved art once P.O. has been		
				received. Each produced individually		
				upon receipt of P.O.		
	General Products (U. 11.4), General Field	yes	NUCLE IN A D			
	Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental Entities decide to participate in this contract, would you, the awarded	yes	Not indicated	no		
	Contractor agree that all terms, conditions, specifications, and					
	pricing would apply to that entity?					
	8	0% at30	0%0	0% at30		
	Specify prompt payment/early payment discount	0% a150	0780	0% also		
	a) Does your company provide health insurance coverage to its	yes	yes	no	**	-
	employees?	-	-			
	b) If your company does provide health insurance coverage to its					
	employees, does the company share in the cost a minimum of:					
	95% for employee only coverage?	yes	yes actually 100% coverage			
	······	· · ·	for all employees,			
			dependents are at			
			employees expense			
	85% for femployee +children					
	73% for employee +spouce					
	71% for amplaure (family accurate					
	71% for employee+family coverage					
	c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its	yes	yes yes			
	employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided	· · ·	yes yes			
	by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan					
	description?					
	d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the	yes	yes N/a			
	fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide					
	health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost?					
	Danas Councy's nearth histrance coverage and share in the COST?					

TABULATION SHEET	Vendor #1	Vendor #2	Vendor #3	
2016-077-6614 Annual Contract for Blueprint, Copy, and	Jayden Graphics	Southwestern Blueprint	American Solutions for business 2828	American Solutions for Business
Envelope Services	2705 Katie Trail Melissa, TX 75454	2108 Main st Dallas, TX 75201	E. Trinity Mills Rd. #150 Carrollton, TX. 75006	
		2 mm , 111 / 201		
Charles Price Contract Specialist	972)838-2000	214-939-0546	972-862-1075	ALTERNATE BID #1
214.653.6223	(214)973-5499 FAX	(214)761-1952FAX		NEON Colors Supplemental
Company Information	Jayden Graphics Inc (972)838-2000	Gary Wydeveld (214)9390546	American Solutions for Business Diane Penrose 972.862.1075 email:	
	email:jaydengraphicsives01@gmail.com	Email:gwydeveld@swbp.com	Dpenrose@ppasolutions.com	